
First Class Alcohol Compliance Survey Results

June 2016

County

# Licensees 

Sampled
Licensees That Sold to 

Minors

Licensees That Did 

Not Sell to Minors

Vermont Department of Liquor Control

1 0%Chittenden 0 1 100%

3 67%Franklin 2 1 33%

3 33%Lamoille 1 2 67%

5 80%Rutland 4 1 20%

5 20%Washington 1 4 80%

3 0%Windsor 0 3 100%

TOTAL

Of the 8 First Class licensees who sold Alcohol products to a minor (17-20 years old), 
4 requested valid photographic identification from the minor and made the sale.  4 did 
not ask for identification.
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Individual county results are listed on the following pages



Chittenden County 

June 2016

First Class Alcohol Compliance Survey Results

Vermont Department of Liquor Control

Licensees that did not sell alcohol to minors

Papa McKee's Pizzeria 38 East Main Street Richmond  



Franklin County 

June 2016

First Class Alcohol Compliance Survey Results

Vermont Department of Liquor Control

Licensees that sold alcohol to minors

Pie In The Sky Highgate Shopping Center St. Albans Did not check ID

Shooters Saloon 30 Kingman Street St. Albans Did not check ID

Licensees that did not sell alcohol to minors

Pizza Hut Highgate Shopping Center St. Albans  



Lamoille County 

June 2016

First Class Alcohol Compliance Survey Results

Vermont Department of Liquor Control

Licensees that sold alcohol to minors

Sour Hall Foods, LLC 12 Lower Main Street West Johnson Did not check ID

Licensees that did not sell alcohol to minors

158 Main 158 Main Street Jeffersonville  

Brewster River Pub & Grill (1st) 4087 Rte 108S Jeffersonville  



Rutland County 

June 2016

First Class Alcohol Compliance Survey Results

Vermont Department of Liquor Control

Licensees that sold alcohol to minors

Birdseye Diner Main Street Castleton Checked ID

Bruno's (CNA) 167 Marble Street West Rutland Did not check ID

Hide-Away Tavern 95 State Street Rutland City Checked ID

Sunrise Family Restaurant, LLC. 178a Route 30 North Bomoseen Checked ID

Licensees that did not sell alcohol to minors

Tavern, The  (CKA) 241 Marble Street West Rutland  



Washington County 

June 2016

First Class Alcohol Compliance Survey Results

Vermont Department of Liquor Control

Licensees that sold alcohol to minors

The Skinny Pancake - Montpelier, LLC 89 Main Street Montpelier Checked ID

Licensees that did not sell alcohol to minors

Alley Cat, The 10 Keith Avenue Barre  

Canadian Club, Inc. 414 East Montpelier Road Barre  

Capital Grounds 27 State Street Montpelier  

Mister Z's 379 North Main Street Barre  



Windsor County 

June 2016

First Class Alcohol Compliance Survey Results

Vermont Department of Liquor Control

Licensees that did not sell alcohol to minors

56 Main Street Restaurant 56 Main Street Springfield  

Black Rock Steakhouse, Inc. 284 River Street Springfield  

Chavella, LLC 371 River Street Springfield  
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